#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Frederic LALLEMAND	01/25/2011
Jean-Sebastien GARRIGUE	01/25/2011
Jeffrey HEIER	01/20/2011

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NOVAGALI PHARMA S.A.	
Street Address:	1 rue Pierre Fontaine	
Internal Address:	Genavenir IV	
City:	EVRY	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	F-91058	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12950063	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7035212297

Email: Idonofrio@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: Young & Thompson Address Line 1: 209 Madison Street

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0727-1015-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric Jensen

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 025746 FRAME: 0993 D \$40,00 12950

501427065

source=ASSIGNMT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025746 FRAME: 0994

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Frédéric LALLEMAND Jean-Sébastien GARRIGUE Jeffrey HEIER

Envantas vala	mand to an Hambell and for	VW to make National Residence of the state o		
		)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in		
(a)	FOR TREATING RETINAL CONDITIONS USING AN INTRAOCULAR TAMPONADE for which an application for a United States patent was filed on			
(a)		·		
21.5	November 19, 2010			
(b)	for which an applicat	ion for a United States patent was executed on		
WHE	REAS, <u>NOVAGALI PI</u>	/ IARMA S.A., whose address is <u>1 rue Pierre Fontaine, Gena-</u>		
venir IV, F-9	1058 Evry cedex, FR/	NCE, hereinafter referred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of ac-		
quiring the er	itire right, title and inter	rest in and to the same,		
NOW,	THEREFORE, in cor	nsideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good		
and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, appli-				
cant(s), by the	ese presents, do(es) h	ereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and		
exclusive righ	t to the said invention	in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and		
		e granted therefor in the United States, for its sole use and be-		
		if its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which		
		y and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s)		
	nment and sale not be			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		te(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trade-		
marks to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s).				
	• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	. Pin		
Date	<u>y 13 % 304 .</u> ,			
		(signature) Frédéric LALLEMAND		
Date	<u> </u>			
		(signature) Jean-Sébástien GARRIGUE		
Date /	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		
	•	(signature) <b>Jeffrey/H¢lER</b>		
	A contract of the contract of			

3